Parish
Calcasieu

Calcasieu
Pointe Coupee
Iberville

Lafourche
Iberia

St. Mary
East Feliciana

Iberville
Calcasieu

Caddo
Orleans

Plaguemines

St. Mary
Tangipahoa
St. John the Baptist

Vermilion
St. Bernard
Catahoula
Caddo

Orleans
East Baton Rouge
Jefferson

Enf. Action No.
AE-CN-15-00205

AE-CN-16-00277
AE-CN-18-00147
AE-N-14-00037

AE-N-18-00199
AEPP1200375

AEPP1200375
AE-PP-18-00264

AE-XP-17-00093
AE-XP-17-00894

AE-XP-18-00648
MM-C-15-01014

MM-C-18-00990

MM-C-19-00349
MM-CN-19-00119
MM-CN-19-00380

MM-CN-19-00416
MM-CN-19-00539
MM-CN-19-00640
MM-P-18-00296

MM-PP-19-00279
MM-XP-17-00869
SE-CN-19-00265

Al No.
6164

2538
1305
51854

1617
25990

165151
588

2625
16996

187585
84122

42858

30586
200182
32818

123714
214647
25931
1910

12173
22750
22388

MASTER_AI_NAME

Westlake Chemical OpCo LP - Westlake
Petrochemical Complex

Phillips 66 Co - Lake Charles Refinery

Alma Plantation LLC - Alma Facility

Carville Energy LLC - Carville Energy Center

Lafourche Sugars LLC
SE Avery Island Mcllhenny #1 Production Barge

State Lease 20035 Facility

Bengal Pipeline Company LLC - Baton Rouge
Tank Farm

Willow Glen Ventures LLC - Willow Glen
Phillips 66 Co - Westlake Petroleum Product
Terminal

CW&W Contractors Inc

Old Fashioned Investments LLC - Vacant
Commercial Lot

Plaguemines Parish Government - Empire
Shipyard

Rick's Auto LLC

Big Wheels Truck Reconditioners LLC
Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co - Mt Airy
Terminal Facility

Seville Industries

Donald Meyer Repair

Jonesville Town of

Cornerstone Waste & Recycling Services Inc

Tru 2 Towing
Future Pipe Industries Inc
Greater New Orleans Landfill

RESPONDENT
Westlake Chemical OpCo LP

Phillips 66 Co
ALMA PLANTATION LLC
Calpine Corp

Lafourche Sugars LLC
Apache Corp

Apache Corp
Bengal Pipeline Co LP

Entergy Louisiana LLC
Phillips 66 Pipeline LLC

CW&W Contractors Inc
Old Fashioned Investments LLC

Plaguemines Parish Government

Rick's Auto LLC
Mr. Gerald McDaniels
Petroleum Fuel & Terminals Co

Seville Industries LLC

Mr. Donald Meyer

Town of Jonesville

Cornerstone Waste & Recycling
Services Inc

Tru 2 Towing LLC

Future Pipe Industries Inc

Action Type
CONOPP

CONOPP
CONOPP
NOV

NOV
RESC

RESC
NOPP

XP
XP

XP
co

co

co
CONOPP
CONOPP

CONOPP
CONOPP
CONOPP
PA

NOPP
XP

Southern Recovery Management Inc CONOPP

Issue Date
7/17/19

7/9/19
7/9/19
7/9/19

7/17/19
7/17/19

7/17/19
7/17/19

7/25/19
7/19/19

7/19/19
7/9/19

7/25/19

7/24/19
7/19/19
7/31/19

7/25/19
7/24/19
7/26/19
7/26/19

7/25/19
7/24/19
7/9/19

Penalty Amt.

$350.00
$1,000.00

$1,500.00

$26,759.76

$600.00



East Baton Rouge

Rapides
Livingston
Rapides
Calcasieu

St. John the Baptist

Morehouse
Washington
Rapides
Lafourche
Calcasieu
St. Landry
Lafourche
Ouachita
Vernon

Jefferson Davis
St. Tammany

LaSalle

St. Tammany
St. Mary
West Feliciana
Bossier
DeSoto
Plaguemines

Livingston

St. Martin

SE-P-18-00987

SE-RCO-19-00251

SE-XP-18-00974
UE-C-19-00059
UE-C-19-00124
UE-C-19-00150
UE-CN-19-00226
UE-CN-19-00227
UE-CN-19-00244
UE-CV-16-00453
UE-P-18-00601
UE-XP-18-00477
UE-XP-19-00042
UE-XP-19-00261
WE-C-18-00767

WE-C-18-00879
WE-C-18-00902

WE-C-19-00197
WE-C-19-00267
WE-C-19-00303
WE-C-19-00394
WE-N-18-00451
WE-PP-18-01011
WE-XP-19-00389

WE-XP-19-00474

WE-XP-19-00502

199340
99902
201877
79661
69476
214187
71324
125415
76444
78639
78482
77312
96354
88881
19294

19649
125944

19536

94638

19628

18692

211508

211056

17897

204776

109760

Florida Discount Tires & Rims Inc

Boyd Property - Unauthorized Dump Site
Sachse Property - Unauthorized Dump Site
Rick's

Gaspard's Fast Stop

Boobie's Inc

LLL Stop N Shop

Blackburn's Service Station LLC

Tiger Stop

A-Bear's Lil Store LLC

Delta Food Mart #4

Billy's Boudin & Cracklins

First Cast LLC

Tobacco Stop #4

Rosepine Town of - Rosepine Wastewater
Treatment Facility

Elton Town of - WWTP

St Tammany Parish Government -Tammany
Utilities

lena Town of - Jena/LaSalle Regional WWTP

Northshore Beach Collection System
Franklin City of - Regional WWTP

West Feliciana Wastewater LLC - The Bluffs on

Thompson Creek

Enable Midstream Partners LP - Line LI 60 -
Incident Site

Momentum Midstream - Incident Site
Targa Midstream Services LLC

DR Horton Inc - Gulf Coast - Audubon Lakes
Phase 3&4

St Martin Parish Government - Municipal
Separate Storm Sewer System

Florida Discount Tires & Rims Inc
Mr. Phillip James Boyd
Mr.Justin Sachse

Mr. MohamadR.Zeidan
Gaspard's One LLC
Boobie's Inc

Ms. Luisa Macabanti
Easter Michelle Blackburn
Mr. Ibrahim Khoder
A-Bear's Lil Store LLC
Petrohill Co

Billy's Mini Mart Inc
Mr.Frank Breaux

USLA LLC

Town of Rosepine

Town of Elton
St Tammany Parish Government

Town of Jena

St Tammany Parish Government
City of Franklin

West Feliciana Wastewater LLC
Enable Midstream Partners LP
M5 Louisiana Gathering LLC
Targa Midstream Services LLC

DR Horton Inc - Gulf Coast

St Martin Parish Government

PA

RCO

XP

co

co

co
CONOPP
CONOPP
CONOPP
NOCV
PA

XP

XP

XP

co

Cco
co

co

co

Cco

co

NOV

NOPP

XP

XP

XP

7/31/19
7/25/19
7/9/19
7/9/19
7/25/19
7/25/19
7/9/19
7/24/19
7/9/19
7/25/19
7/9/19
7/9/19
7/10/19
7/10/19
7/17/19

7/24/19
7/9/19

7/9/19
7/26/19
7/19/19
7/17/19
7/9/19
7/9/19
7/25/19

7/19/19

7/24/19

$6,408.05

$500.00

$2,993.71
$350.00
$850.00
$1,100.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,200.00



Natchitoches WE-XP-19-00503 104052 Natchitoches City of - Municipal Separate Storm City of Natchitoches XP 7/19/19 $1,900.00
Sewer System



